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NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI 
CBSE Results - 2018 

CLASS X 2017 2018 

No of JNVs 580 579 

No of students appeared 38557 38537 

No of students Passed 38473 37438 

No of students with First Division  34499 32917 

Pass Percent 99.78 97.15 

First Division Percentage 89.48 85.42 

No of JNVs with 100% pass 457 263 
 

List of NVS Toppers 

Sl 
No. 

NVS 
Rank 

Name of the Student Roll No. JNV Marks 
Obtained 

Percentage 

1 1 BUDATI YUVA DHATRI 
 

4121303 
 

Krishna 495 99.00 % 

2 1 ABHRADEEP GOSWAMI 6134164 ALIPURDWAR 495 99.00% 

3 2 ARJINA JANA 6137664 HOWRAH 492 98.40% 

4 3 ABHISHEK L P 4306670 TRIVENDRAM 491 98.20% 

5 3 DHANYA S NAIR 4326333 KOTTAYAM 491 98.20% 

6 3 JESSY WILLY 4328674 IDUKKI 491 98.20% 

7 3 ARYA P S 4328699 IDUKKI 491 98.20% 

8 3 GITARTHA PRAN 
BHARDWAJ 

3129361 JORHAT 491 98.20% 

 

REGION-WISE PERFORMANCE OF JNVs 
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1 BHOPAL 98 6829 6829 6661 138 4 97.54 75.16 

2 CHANDIGARH 50 3129 3113 3038 75 0 97.59 73.11 

3 HYDERABAD 73 5376 5361 5318 43 0 99.20 78.33 

4 JAIPUR 54 3964 3956 3873 77 1 97.90 74.46 

5 LUCKNOW 81 5577 5545 5463 80 2 98.52 77.11 

6 PATNA 79 5171 5149 4997 144 6 97.05 76.94 

7 PUNE 59 4220 4212 4082 125 2 96.91 75.49 

8 SHILLONG 85 4372 4372 4006 314 21 91.63 67.80 

 NVS 579 38638 38537 37438 996 36 97.15 75.12 
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REGION-WISE RANGE OF MARKS OBTAINED BY THE STUDENTS 

  MARKS OBTAINED 
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  No. %age No. %age No. %age No. %age No. %age No. %age No. %age No. No. 

1 BHOPAL 168 2.46 96 1.41 633 9.27 2230 32.65 2926 42.85 658 9.64 118 1.73 6829 6661 97.54 

2 CHANDIGARH 75 2.41 67 2.15 347 11.15 1199 38.52 1201 38.58 199 6.39 25 0.80 3113 3038 97.59 

3 HYDERABAD 43 0.80 91 1.70 350 6.53 1252 23.35 2534 47.27 877 16.36 214 3.99 5361 5318 99.20 

4 JAIPUR 83 2.10 78 1.97 407 10.29 1315 33.24 1693 42.80 339 8.57 41 1.04 3956 3873 97.90 

5 LUCKNOW 82 1.48 60 1.08 411 7.41 1555 28.04 2641 47.63 692 12.48 104 1.88 5545 5463 98.52 

6 PATNA 152 2.95 65 1.26 406 7.89 1385 26.90 2356 45.76 690 13.40 95 1.85 5149 4997 97.05 

7 PUNE 130 3.09 77 1.83 421 10.00 1221 28.99 1809 42.95 484 11.49 70 1.66 4212 4082 96.91 

8 SHILLONG 366 8.37 295 6.75 717 16.40 1543 35.29 1221 27.93 202 4.62 28 0.64 4372 4006 91.63 

 NVS 1099 2.85 829 2.15 3692 9.58 11700 30.36 16381 42.51 4141 10.75 695 1.80 38537 37438 97.15 

 

 


